ITB 
Clause 

Description 

26.1 p) Email Address of General Services Unit (GSU) for Queries lhr-gsu@sbp.org.pk 

29.1 q) Fifteen percent (15%) increase or decrease in scope of services 

32.1 r) The Bidder must furnish a Performance Guarantee of Rs. 150,000/- (Rupees 

one hundred fifty thousand only) of the Contract Price (in the shape of either 

Pay Order/demand draft/call deposit or an unconditional Bank Guarantee 

from a scheduled Bank. In the case of Bank Guarantee, it must remain valid 

28 days beyond the expiry date of the contract.